Julie Kraus

From:

Therese Skarda

Sent:

Monday, April 10, 2023 11:46 AM

To:

Joseph Voyda

Cc:

Dan Niziolek; Ross Haddow; Julie Kraus

Subject:

RE: Update on Change of License

Thanks All-

Adding in Julie so that she can attach this PDF with the request to the Council Resolution.

And – just want to flag something you all probably already caught – they seem to want to have music a few times a year – they will need an additional license I am guessing....

Appreciate it! - Therese

Therese Skarda Assistant City Attorney 15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-8755

From: Joseph Voyda <joseph.voyda@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2023 11:27 AM

To: Therese Skarda < therese.skarda@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Cc: Dan Niziolek <dan.niziolek@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Ross Haddow <ross.haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: FW: Update on Change of License

Therese.

Per your request for 2170 Ford Parkway – DBA: Lunds & Byerlys, below is the email chain between Ross Haddow and the license holder for the request to remove the license condition, attached is a copy of the revised District Council form. I copied Dan Niziolek as well, after discussing this with Ross, it's my understanding he and Dan worked on this license together to push the license through council with the idea or per notion that DSI would remove the condition after the issuance of license.

Ross or Dan may clarify more if needed, let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,



Joseph Voyda – Inspector III License Investigations & Compliance Checks Department of Safety and Inspections (DSI)

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

Tel: 651-266-9014 Fax: 651-266-9124

General Information & Complaints 651-266-8989
Business Licenses And Permits | Saint Paul Minnesota (stpaul.gov)

From: Ross Haddow < ross.haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us >

Sent: Monday, April 10, 2023 11:13 AM

To: Joseph Voyda < joseph.voyda@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: FW: Update on Change of License

Joe,

Please see below for the request to remove the condition from their license.

Thank you,

Ross

From: Halvorson, Dawn <dawn.halvorson@lfhi.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 1:55 PM

To: Ross Haddow < ross.haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us >

Subject: RE: Update on Change of License

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization.

We are interested in having the one condition removed from our license, please see attached.

Thanks
Dawn Halvorson
Licensing & Contracts Admin
Lund Food Holdings, Inc.
952-915-3709

From: Ross Haddow < ross.haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us >

Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 12:06 PM

To: Halvorson, Dawn <dawn.halvorson@lfhi.com>

Subject: Update on Change of License

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

If you think you received a suspicious email please report it to IS by forwarding it to Phishing@Ifhi.com





Physhen

Hello Dawn,

The way that the change to your license will happen from the City side is that we are going to remove the one condition on your license. Once that condition is removed, you will be able to operate without the required food component. In order to do that, a 15 day Public Notification will need to go out and due to a change in license procedures, you will need to send the attached document to your district council letting them know that you are requesting the condition to be removed.

I have also included the exact language of the condition on your license that will need to be removed. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you, Ross



Ross Haddow Project Facilitator Pronouns: He/Him/His Department of Safety and Inspections 375 Jackson St. Suite #220 Saint Paul, MN 55101

P: 651-266-9143 Ross.Haddow@ci.stpaul.mn.us

www.StPaul.gov

Business Licenses And Permits | Saint Paul Minnesota (stpaul.gov)